
COST OF LUHCHEOSS FOR OFFICIAL GUESTS OF BOABD OF GOVERNORS 
OF THE FEDERAL RESERYE STSTEM APPROVED BI IIDIYID0AL MEMBERS OF THE BOARD 

DURING THE PERIOD APRIL 1. 1916 TO FEBRUARI 23. 1947. INCLUSIVE. 

Name 

Chairman Eceles 

Governor Ransom 

Governor Szymezak 

Governor Draper 

Governor Evans 

Governor Vardaaan 

Governor Clayton 

limber 

38 
10 
65 
45 
44 
56 
— 

% of 
Total 

14.7 

3.9 
25.2 

17.4 
17.1 

21.7 

— 

Cost 

#44.30 

10.20 

69.50 

49.00 

40.05 

55.85 

— 

% of 
Total 

16.6 

3.® 
25.8 

18.2 

14.9 

20.7 
— 

Totals 258 lOO.QJt $269*40 1Q0*C# 

Note: The rules governing approvals of luncheon tickets of official guests 
of the Board la its private dining rooms do not require a Member ©f 
the Beard to place the naae of his guest on the ticket* Therefore, 
in tabulating the above data, only those tickets containing suffici
ent deseriptire information to identify the guest as a director or 
officer of a Federal Reserve Bank hare bean excluded♦ All other 
guests, including guests of members of the Board9s senior staff, the 
luncheon tickets for whom were approved by a Member of the Board, 
have been included. 

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis




