COST OF LUNCHIONS FOR OFFICIAL GUESTS OF BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM APPROVED BY INDIVIDUAL MEMBERS OF THE BOARD DURING THE PERIOD APRIL 1, 1946 TO FEBRUARY 28, 1947, INCLUSIVE.

Name	Number	% of Total	Cost	% of Total
Chairman Eccles	38	14.7	\$44.80	16.6
Governor Ransom	10	3. 9	10.20	3 .8
Governor Szymczak	65	25.2	69.50	25.8
Governor Draper	45	17.4	49.00	18.2
Governor Evans	44	17.1	40.05	14.9
Governor Vardaman	56	21.7	55.85	20.7
Governor Clayton				

Totals	258	100.0%	\$269.40	100.0%

Note: The rules governing approvals of luncheon tickets of official guests of the Board in its private dining rooms do not require a Member of the Board to place the name of his guest on the ticket. Therefore, in tabulating the above data, only those tickets containing sufficient descriptive information to identify the guest as a director or officer of a Federal Reserve Bank have been excluded. All other guests, including guests of members of the Board's senior staff, the luncheon tickets for whom were approved by a Member of the Board, have been included.